HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 21-02-907 Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Chilkat Custom Contractors, LLC for the Haines Borough Tlingit Park Pavilion Design Build for an amount not to exceed \$ 289,722.00

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the Haines Borough Tlingit Park Pavilion Design Build; and

WHEREAS, the Borough obtained two responsive bids, one from Alaska Power & Engineering, LLC for \$300,000.00; and one from Chilkat Custom Contractors, LLC for \$289,722.00; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has a Land Water Conservation Fund Grant to fix the Haines Borough Tlingit Park Pavilion; and

WHEREAS, the Tlingit Park Pavilion Committee has reviewed the bids and recommends award to the apparent low bidder, Chilkat Custom Contractors, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Interim Manager/Borough Clerk to execute a construction contract with Chilkat Custom Contractors for the Haines Borough Tlingit Park Pavilion Design Build for an amount not to exceed \$ 289,722.00.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 23rd day of February, 2021.

SEAL OCTOBER 17

ATEOFAL

Attest:

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

Douglas Olerud, Mayor NES BORO